
WARRIOR O Trial - Duddon, Hardknott, Harter Fell Sunday 21 Jan, 2007

Medium Course 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15

32514 Martin Bagness M45 WAROC1 83:20 06:52 18:30 23:07 28:17 35:49 38:27 39:50 43:30 53:13 57:12

61:28 67:45 72:43 77:13 80:55
06:52 11:38 04:37 05:10 07:32 02:38 01:23 03:40 09:43 03:59

04:16 06:17 04:58 04:30 03:42 02:25

32541 Michael Billinghurst M45 WCOC2 89:39 06:44 18:29 23:46 30:58 38:00 40:36 42:16 45:57 56:15 60:15

65:12 72:18 77:15 82:14 87:11
06:44 11:45 05:17 07:12 07:02 02:36 01:40 03:41 10:18 04:00

04:57 07:06 04:57 04:59 04:57 02:28

33947 Jonathan Lagoe M50 LOC3 95:23 08:11 21:03 26:08 31:44 39:38 42:11 43:36 47:30 59:34 63:17

68:36 76:33 82:39 89:00 92:47
08:11 12:52 05:05 05:36 07:54 02:33 01:25 03:54 12:04 03:43

05:19 07:57 06:06 06:21 03:47 02:36

662001 Iain Smith-Ward M35 LOC4 100:42 07:43 21:06 27:23 33:32 42:13 44:51 46:27 50:25 63:23 68:56

74:20 82:36 88:12 94:03 97:58
07:43 13:23 06:17 06:09 08:41 02:38 01:36 03:58 12:58 05:33

05:24 08:16 05:36 05:51 03:55 02:44

221167 Derek Ratcliffe M Vet LOC5 103:36 07:16 20:25 27:16 33:28 47:57 52:13 53:42 57:25 69:51 73:19

78:32 85:53 91:53 97:26 101:03
07:16 13:09 06:51 06:12 14:29 04:16 01:29 03:43 12:26 03:28

05:13 07:21 06:00 05:33 03:37 02:33

12401 Liz Campbell W50 WAROC6 103:48 08:09 22:20 28:23 35:03 44:31 47:31 49:04 53:23 65:54 69:52

75:41 84:26 91:40 97:00 100:50
08:09 14:11 06:03 06:40 09:28 03:00 01:33 04:19 12:31 03:58

05:49 08:45 07:14 05:20 03:50 02:58

10937 Karen Nash W45 SROC7 103:49 07:40 21:00 27:50 35:31 46:00 49:10 50:51 54:41 66:24 70:37

75:53 85:39 91:32 96:48 101:05
07:40 13:20 06:50 07:41 10:29 03:10 01:41 03:50 11:43 04:13

05:16 09:46 05:53 05:16 04:17 02:44

501056 Kim Buckley W21 SYO8 104:04 07:58 21:17 27:23 35:17 43:51 46:49 48:44 52:51 64:27 70:21

75:55 84:09 89:59 95:20 100:36
07:58 13:19 06:06 07:54 08:34 02:58 01:55 04:07 11:36 05:54

05:34 08:14 05:50 05:21 05:16 03:28



WARRIOR O Trial - Duddon, Hardknott, Harter Fell Sunday 21 Jan, 2007

407396 Paul Thornton M45 CLOK9 104:19 08:02 21:32 27:56 35:51 46:32 49:29 51:13 54:52 66:45 70:55

76:21 84:46 90:57 96:23 101:48
08:02 13:30 06:24 07:55 10:41 02:57 01:44 03:39 11:53 04:10

05:26 08:25 06:11 05:26 05:25 02:31

221171 Simon Stainer M Sen IND10 105:28 09:36 22:36 29:10 37:39 47:21 50:32 52:10 56:08 67:47 72:09

77:31 86:43 92:48 98:17 102:34
09:36 13:00 06:34 08:29 09:42 03:11 01:38 03:58 11:39 04:22

05:22 09:12 06:05 05:29 04:17 02:54

221405 Kevin Hodgson M21 WCOC11 108:11 09:53 23:13 29:30 38:25 47:40 50:46 52:30 56:35 68:19 73:04

78:36 88:41 95:18 100:50 105:10
09:53 13:20 06:17 08:55 09:15 03:06 01:44 04:05 11:44 04:45

05:32 10:05 06:37 05:32 04:20 03:01

221168 Richard Lecky- M Vet IND12 108:52 07:48 21:46 28:48 36:37 47:06 50:28 52:25 56:15 69:18 73:58

79:16 88:27 95:11 101:04 105:52
07:48 13:58 07:02 07:49 10:29 03:22 01:57 03:50 13:03 04:40

05:18 09:11 06:44 05:53 04:48 03:00

11126 Howard Leslie M45 WCOC13 109:07 08:17 22:44 29:43 37:21 46:22 49:42 51:36 55:44 68:24 72:48

78:51 87:44 95:22 101:09 105:47
08:17 14:27 06:59 07:38 09:01 03:20 01:54 04:08 12:40 04:24

06:03 08:53 07:38 05:47 04:38 03:20

400038 Richard Baxter M21 SYO14 110:00 07:57 21:18 27:46 35:56 44:50 47:49 49:57 53:49 67:33 73:29

79:23 90:00 96:00 101:21 107:07
07:57 13:21 06:28 08:10 08:54 02:59 02:08 03:52 13:44 05:56

05:54 10:37 06:00 05:21 05:46 02:53

410897 Jim Evans WAROC15 110:07 07:48 22:06 28:21 35:20 45:39 50:12 51:46 56:01 68:12 72:16

78:15 86:50 95:12 101:07 106:39
07:48 14:18 06:15 06:59 10:19 04:33 01:34 04:15 12:11 04:04

05:59 08:35 08:22 05:55 05:32 03:28

11744 Julian Lailey M60 SROC16 110:39 07:39 20:27 30:36 37:49 47:37 51:43 53:21 57:58 71:18 75:26

80:49 91:04 97:34 102:52 107:08
07:39 12:48 10:09 07:13 09:48 04:06 01:38 04:37 13:20 04:08

05:23 10:15 06:30 05:18 04:16 03:31

12524 Andrew Clough M50 WRE17 113:13 07:54 21:33 28:52 37:53 47:44 52:00 54:04 58:19 71:40 76:25

82:48 92:08 99:12 105:21 110:10
07:54 13:39 07:19 09:01 09:51 04:16 02:04 04:15 13:21 04:45

06:23 09:20 07:04 06:09 04:49 03:03
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12443 Steve Buckley M60 DVO18 115:55 08:20 22:02 28:52 38:49 47:40 50:45 52:38 57:40 73:20 78:27

84:38 94:25 102:41 108:46 112:54
08:20 13:42 06:50 09:57 08:51 03:05 01:53 05:02 15:40 05:07

06:11 09:47 08:16 06:05 04:08 03:01

221175 John Williams M Vet BL19 119:06 07:35 20:34 27:01 34:19 55:28 58:15 59:52 63:50 76:32 82:40

88:31 99:58 106:02 111:17 116:14
07:35 12:59 06:27 07:18 21:09 02:47 01:37 03:58 12:42 06:08

05:51 11:27 06:04 05:15 04:57 02:52

263636 Peter Gorvett M60 SYO20 121:03 09:20 23:33 30:06 38:13 47:29 51:04 52:55 57:28 73:18 78:00

84:01 94:19 105:21 110:59 117:56
09:20 14:13 06:33 08:07 09:16 03:35 01:51 04:33 15:50 04:42

06:01 10:18 11:02 05:38 06:57 03:07

12340 Paul Johnson M55 BL22 122:12 08:10 21:51 27:55 35:45 55:23 58:11 59:55 63:51 77:20 82:12

88:34 98:55 107:31 113:40 118:10
08:10 13:41 06:04 07:50 19:38 02:48 01:44 03:56 13:29 04:52

06:22 10:21 08:36 06:09 04:30 04:02

11756 John Taylor M55 SROC23 122:21 08:25 23:22 30:12 44:45 55:00 58:03 59:59 64:02 77:13 81:54

88:27 97:59 104:34 110:24 119:22
08:25 14:57 06:50 14:33 10:15 03:03 01:56 04:03 13:11 04:41

06:33 09:32 06:35 05:50 08:58 02:59

41268 Ian Turner M60 SOLWAY24 124:38 08:21 22:54 29:47 38:23 52:21 55:40 57:59 62:40 75:40 81:51

88:46 100:45 107:56 114:52 120:30
08:21 14:33 06:53 08:36 13:58 03:19 02:19 04:41 13:00 06:11

06:55 11:59 07:11 06:56 05:38 04:08

218073 Steve Hunt M Sen IND25 125:51 08:23 23:00 30:22 40:01 49:57 53:32 55:45 60:10 77:14 83:05

90:17 102:06 108:53 115:59 121:46
08:23 14:37 07:22 09:39 09:56 03:35 02:13 04:25 17:04 05:51

07:12 11:49 06:47 07:06 05:47 04:05

600116 Margaret Mackenzie W45 WCOC26 126:09 09:07 25:23 33:52 42:48 54:22 57:29 60:11 64:32 78:09 86:01

91:16 104:15 111:08 117:13 121:54
09:07 16:16 08:29 08:56 11:34 03:07 02:42 04:21 13:37 07:52

05:15 12:59 06:53 06:05 04:41 04:15

602083 Roger Jackson M60 WCOC27 129:32 09:40 26:49 34:17 42:33 54:52 58:17 60:56 65:47 80:22 85:54

92:36 104:06 111:59 118:52 125:02
09:40 17:09 07:28 08:16 12:19 03:25 02:39 04:51 14:35 05:32

06:42 11:30 07:53 06:53 06:10 04:30
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10005 Bill Hyslop M65 SROC28 131:53 08:57 25:06 34:14 45:13 56:18 60:35 62:52 67:57 83:20 88:48

95:56 109:15 117:13 123:26 128:08
08:57 16:09 09:08 10:59 11:05 04:17 02:17 05:05 15:23 05:28

07:08 13:19 07:58 06:13 04:42 03:45

11717 Derek Fryer M50 LOC29 133:41 08:38 24:37 31:58 41:08 59:05 62:18 64:30 69:00 84:03 89:20

96:09 107:46 118:44 125:33 130:16
08:38 15:59 07:21 09:10 17:57 03:13 02:12 04:30 15:03 05:17

06:49 11:37 10:58 06:49 04:43 03:25

400090 Susan Harding W45 SROC30 133:41 08:20 22:46 29:08 40:56 57:15 63:01 65:06 69:16 85:55 91:10

97:30 110:36 118:24 124:24 129:52
08:20 14:26 06:22 11:48 16:19 05:46 02:05 04:10 16:39 05:15

06:20 13:06 07:48 06:00 05:28 03:49

11757 Joanne Taylor W40 SROC31 136:04 09:35 24:44 32:23 41:21 51:32 61:35 63:44 67:48 81:54 87:33

94:06 104:59 118:28 124:39 132:14
09:35 15:09 07:39 08:58 10:11 10:03 02:09 04:04 14:06 05:39

06:33 10:53 13:29 06:11 07:35 03:50

221180 Martin Sadler M Sen IND32 137:38 09:30 26:45 36:18 45:10 56:41 61:51 63:47 68:39 83:17 89:01

96:17 111:43 120:56 128:42 133:50
09:30 17:15 09:33 08:52 11:31 05:10 01:56 04:52 14:38 05:44

07:16 15:26 09:13 07:46 05:08 03:48

10925 Emma Moody W35 KNOBOC33 141:38 10:59 28:00 35:58 47:06 60:21 64:08 66:04 70:42 88:47 94:40

101:42 116:45 125:48 132:59 137:50
10:59 17:01 07:58 11:08 13:15 03:47 01:56 04:38 18:05 05:53

07:02 15:03 09:03 07:11 04:51 03:48

10960 Clyde Mitchell M60 BL34 142:02 10:01 26:56 34:49 50:44 61:59 65:49 67:49 72:52 88:02 93:25

100:46 112:35 121:22 130:45 138:07
10:01 16:55 07:53 15:55 11:15 03:50 02:00 05:03 15:10 05:23

07:21 11:49 08:47 09:23 07:22 03:55

11707 Chris Roberts M50 SROC35 142:16 09:22 26:12 33:41 43:38 62:46 66:12 68:29 73:01 95:27 101:05

107:58 119:08 126:34 133:14 138:27
09:22 16:50 07:29 09:57 19:08 03:26 02:17 04:32 22:26 05:38

06:53 11:10 07:26 06:40 05:13 03:49

221170 Paul Flynn M Sen BL36 144:29 08:59 24:40 31:28 41:23 53:20 57:18 58:57 63:35 85:24 91:27

99:53 111:01 129:07 134:55 140:29
08:59 15:41 06:48 09:55 11:57 03:58 01:39 04:38 21:49 06:03

08:26 11:08 18:06 05:48 05:34 04:00
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202175 Dave Marr M55 OD37 147:30 08:12 23:29 32:03 40:17 58:23 62:05 64:48 69:33 82:19 88:33

96:47 122:59 132:57 139:04 144:22
08:12 15:17 08:34 08:14 18:06 03:42 02:43 04:45 12:46 06:14

08:14 26:12 09:58 06:07 05:18 03:08

202242 Robin Stansfield M65 BL38 153:17 10:57 29:50 38:18 48:29 63:48 69:07 71:33 76:58 94:00 99:31

108:23 121:05 133:07 141:12 149:09
10:57 18:53 08:28 10:11 15:19 05:19 02:26 05:25 17:02 05:31

08:52 12:42 12:02 08:05 07:57 04:08

11133 Ian Hill M60 AIRE39 175:09 10:21 26:54 37:14 47:02 69:38 73:12 77:17 82:22 109:35 116:16

127:02 142:15 151:30 159:12 168:53
10:21 16:33 10:20 09:48 22:36 03:34 04:05 05:05 27:13 06:41

10:46 15:13 09:15 07:42 09:41 06:16

221172 Julia Tucker W SenWCOC40 177:30 10:50 28:04 36:56 49:21 69:15 73:47 76:25 81:43 114:18 121:13

130:25 145:22 157:00 166:17 172:41
10:50 17:14 08:52 12:25 19:54 04:32 02:38 05:18 32:35 06:55

09:12 14:57 11:38 09:17 06:24 04:49

11793 David Downes M50 WCOCDSQ 121:17 08:40 24:06 31:49 39:47 54:01 55:49 59:38 68:17 82:46

88:31 99:24 107:01 113:18 118:05
08:40 15:26 07:43 07:58 01:48 03:49 08:39 14:29

05:45 10:53 07:37 06:17 04:47 03:12


